
Presented by: The Manager 
Introduced: 6/25/2018 
Drafted by: Finance 

ORDINANCE OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA 

Serial No. 2017-06(AW) 

An Ordinance Appropriating to the Manager the sum of $119,853 as 
Funding for Various Capital Improvement Projects and Bond Debt; 
Funding Provided by General Obligation Bond Interest Income. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, 

ALASKA: 

Section 1. Classification. This ordinance is a noncode ordinance. 

Section 2. Appropriate. There is appropriated to the manager the 
sum of $119,853 for bond debt, and various capital improvement projects. 

Bond Debt 
Dimond Park Swim Pool 
Restrooms, Paving & Concession 
New Terminal Renovation 
Waterfront Seawalk II 

Section 3. Source of Funds 

Total 

General Obligation Bond Interest Income 

$55,911 
11,459 
23,471 
15,603 
13,409 

$119,853 

$119,853 

Section 4. Effective Date. This ordinance shall become effective 
upon adoption. 

D3rJ -r--· · 
Adopted this ~~~-- day of vw%:[, , 2018. 

Attest: 

n, Municipal Clerk 


