Presented by: The Manager Introduced: 6/25/2018 Drafted by: Finance

## ORDINANCE OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

## Serial No. 2017-06(AW)

An Ordinance Appropriating to the Manager the sum of \$119,853 as Funding for Various Capital Improvement Projects and Bond Debt; Funding Provided by General Obligation Bond Interest Income.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

Section 1. Classification. This ordinance is a noncode ordinance.

Section 2. Appropriate. There is appropriated to the manager the sum of \$119,853 for bond debt, and various capital improvement projects.

Bond Debt		\$55,911
Dimond Park Swim Pool		11,459
Restrooms, Paving & Concession		$23,\!471$
New Terminal Renovation		15,603
Waterfront Seawalk II		$_{13,409}$
	Total	\$119,853

## Section 3. Source of Funds

General Obligation Bond Interest Income \$ 119,853

Section 4. Effective Date. This ordinance shall become effective upon adoption.

Adopted this 23rd day of July

Kendell D. Koelsch, Mayor

Attest:

Elizabeth J. (McEw en, Municipal Clerk